### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 020791 Frame 0120. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee's name should state TPO DISPLAYS CORP.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
I-LIN WU	01/16/2008
HAO-CHUN LEE	01/16/2008
MING-WEI YU	01/16/2008
YAO-JEN CHANG	01/16/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TPO DISPLAYS CORP.
Street Address:	NO. 12, KE JUNG RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	CHU-NAN, MIAO-LI COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	350

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12020145

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-233-7000

Email: IPDOCKET@MMMLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: TIM T. XIA

Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD

Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9999-90124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIM T. XIA

502083155 REEL: 029073 FRAME: 0241

1202014

00 0V ⊕ ∏.

### Total Attachments: 9

source=22173-70310 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=22173-70310 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=22173-70310 Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=22173-70310 Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=22173-70310 Corrective Assignment#page5.tif source=22173-70310 Corrective Assignment#page6.tif source=22173-70310 Corrective Assignment#page7.tif source=22173-70310 Corrective Assignment#page8.tif source=22173-70310 Corrective Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 029073 FRAME: 0242 4/11/2008 6:34:26 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: RAYMOND J. HO COMPANY: VE. BLE LLP

PATENT ASSIGNMEN	P	ATE	IN	' AS	SIC	ΞN	M	IEN	IT
------------------	---	-----	----	------	-----	----	---	-----	----

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/11/2008 500511855

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
I-Lin WU	01/16/2008
Hao-Chun LEE	01/16/2008
Ming-Wei YU	01/16/2008
Yao-Jen CHANG	01/16/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TPO Hong Kong Holding Limited
Street Address:	No. 12, Ke Jung Rd.
Internal Address:	Science-Based Industrial Park
City:	Chu-Nan, Miao-Li County
State/Country:	TAIWAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12020145

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202 760-1681

Email:

srjallow@venable.com

Correspondent Name:

Raymond J. Ho

Address Line 1:

Venable LLP

Address Line 2:

575 7th Street, NW

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32350-255577

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond J. Ho

Total Attachments: 5

USPTO

4/11/2008 6:34:26 PM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO: RAYMOND J. HO COMPANY: VE. 3LE LLP

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=recordation#page1.tif source=feetransmittal#page1.tif source=yellowfilngrcpt#page1.tif

REEL: 029073 FRAME: 0244

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>I-Lin WU</u>, <u>Hao-Chun LEE</u>, <u>Ming-Wei YU and Yao-Jen CHANG</u> hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title: SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING IMAGES IN	ICLUDING A T	RANSFLECTIVE	
LIOUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY PANEL			
Filed: January 25, 2008	Serial No.	12/020,145	
Executed on: January 16,2008			

WHEREAS, TPO Displays Corp. of No. 12, Ke Jung Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park, Chu-Nan 350, Miao-Li Country, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

PATENT REEL: 029073 FRAME: 0245

I-Lin Wu	200f, 01, 16
I-Lin WU	Date:
Hao-Chun Lot	~008.01.16
Hao-Chun LEE	Date:
Ming-Wei Yu	7008, 01, 16
Ming-Wei YU	Date:
Your-Jen Chang	208.01.16
Yao-Jen CHANG	Date:

PATENT REEL: 029073 FRAME: 0246

**RECORDED: 10/03/2012**